FOI 013/2025 Response

Birmingham and Solihull Mental Health Foundation Trust are currently not contracted for CAMHS beds (<19 years) other than for Forensic CAMHS.

All below figures relate to people aged 19-25 in BSMHFT beds for a Mental Health condition, but who happen to have a diagnosis of autism recorded on our Electronic Patient Record system.

For data relating to autistic young people (< 19 year)s in an inpatient bed for a Mental Health condition, please contact Birmingham Women's and Children NHS Trust.

1. Number of young people (aged 25 and under) who are autistic and are currently in mental health units in Birmingham and Solihull

Current Inpatients	8	

2. Number of autistic young people (aged 25 and under) who have been readmitted to mental health units in Birmingham and Solihull within a year of being discharged (since 2020-2025)

Admission Year	Patients	
2020	20	
2021	12	
2022	11	
2023	5	
2024	14	
2025	4	